Research Quarter tuition fees for International and Domestic HDR students



This fee schedule is for students who commenced a higher degree by research (HDR) program in 2017 or a later year.

The table shows the tuition fee for a research quarter (RQ) for a student who is enrolled in the listed enrolment year.

The year a student commences the program, attendance mode, study load and the field of education determine the tuition fee that applies.

If a student undertakes coursework that is approved by the Dean, UQ Graduate School as part of their PhD or MPhil enrolment, the student will not incur additional tuition fee liability for the courses.

2026 Research Quarter fees for International PhD and MPhil students Attendance Mode and Study Load Internal Remote Program - MPhil and PHD **Year Commenced Program Full Time Part Time Full Time** Part Time Band A - Field of Education (ASCED) 2026 \$11,699 \$5,849 \$7,019 \$4,679 Mathematical Sciences (01) 2025 \$11,037 \$5,519 \$6,622 \$4,415 Information Technology (02) 2024 \$10,512 \$5,256 \$6,307 \$4,205 \$3,840 · Architecture (04) 2023 \$9,600 \$4,800 \$5,760 Health (0603, 0609, 0613, 0615, 0617, 0619) 2022 \$9,370 \$4,685 \$5,622 \$3,748 Education (07) 2021 \$9,170 \$4,585 \$5,502 \$3,668 Management and Commerce (08) 2020 \$8,820 \$4,410 \$5,292 \$3,528 Social and Cultural Studies (09) 2019 \$8,400 \$4,200 \$5,040 \$3,360 · Creative Arts (10) 2018 \$8,000 \$4,000 \$4,800 \$3,200 2017 \$8,000 \$4,000 \$4,800 \$3,200

| | 2026 Research Quarter fees for International PhD and MPhil | Attendance Mode and Study Load | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Program - Mphil, PHD and DVClinSc | Year Commenced Program | Internal | | Remote | |
| | | Full Time | Part Time | Full Time | Part Time |
| Band B - Field of Education (ASCED) | 2026 | \$14,222 | \$7,111 | \$8,533 | \$5,688 |
| · Natural and Physical Sciences (01) | 2025 | \$13,808 | \$6,904 | \$8,285 | \$5,523 |
| · Engineering (03) | 2024 | \$13,151 | \$6,576 | \$7,891 | \$5,260 |
| Agriculture and Environmental Studies (05) | 2023 | \$12,010 | \$6,005 | \$7,206 | \$4,804 |
| · Medical Studies (0601) | 2022 | \$11,720 | \$5,860 | \$7,032 | \$4,688 |
| · Pharmacy (0605) | 2021 | \$11,470 | \$5,735 | \$6,882 | \$4,588 |
| · Dentistry (0607) | 2020 | \$11,030 | \$5,515 | \$6,618 | \$4,412 |
| · Veterinary Science (0611) | 2019 | \$10,500 | \$5,250 | \$6,300 | \$4,200 |
| · Human Movement (0699) | 2018 | \$10,000 | \$5,000 | \$6,000 | \$4,000 |
| · Psychology (0907) | 2017 | \$10,000 | \$5,000 | \$6,000 | \$4,000 |